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Fairmont State University 2022-
2023 Academic Calendar 

 
Fall 2022 

 
Monday-Thursday, August 1-4 Professional Development & Assessment 

Activities 
Friday, August 5 Student Convocation 
Monday, August 8 Classes Begin 
Monday, September 5 Labor Day, University Closed 
Monday, September 26 Last Day 1st  7 Week Classes 
Tuesday, September 27 First Day 2nd 7 Week Classes 
Thursday, September 29 Mid-Term 
Monday, November 14 Last Day of Classes 
Tuesday-Friday, November 15-18 Final Exams 
Friday, November 18 Commencement Walkthrough 
Saturday, November 19 Commencement 
Tuesday, November 22 Grades Due 
Thursday-Friday, November 24-25 Thanksgiving, University Closed 
Monday-Friday, Nov. 28 – Dec. 2 Professional Development & Assessment 

Activities 
 

Winter 2022 
 
Monday, November 28 Classes Begin 
Monday, December 26 Christmas Day Observed, No Classes 
Monday, January 2 New Year’s Day Observed, No Classes 
Tuesday, January 3 Last Day of Classes 
Wednesday, January 4 Finals Day 

 
 
 

Spring 2023 
 

Monday, January 9    Spring term begins – Faculty Return to Campus 
Monday, January 16   Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – University Closed 
Tuesday, January 17   Classes Begin 
Friday, March 3    Mid-Term 
Friday, March 3    First 7 Week Classes End 
Monday-Friday, March 6-10  Spring Break *(see note below)  
Monday, March 13    Second 7 Week Classes Begin 
Friday, April 28    Second 7 Week Classes End 
Monday, May 1    Last Day of Classes 
Tuesday-Friday, May 2-5   Final Exams 
Friday, May 5    Commencement Walkthrough 
Saturday-Sunday, May 6-7   Commencement Weekend  
Tuesday, May 9    Grades Due 
 

* Spring Break is tentative based on where West Virginia and the Nation are in 
terms of “normalcy” given the COVID-19 situation. 
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Summer 2023 
(Ten-Week Term with two 5-Week Sessions) 

 
Monday, May 22 Classes Begin 
Monday, May 29 Memorial Day, University Closed 
Monday, June 19 Juneteenth, Non-instructional Day 
Monday, June 23 Last Day 1st 5 Week Classes 
Monday, June 26 First Day 2nd 5 Week Classes 
Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day, University Closed 
Friday, July 28 Classes End 
Friday, July 28 Last Day 2nd 5 Week Classes 
 


